Kindly take the same in your records.  

Thanking You, 

Yours faithfully, 

For AKG Exim Limited 

Reeta 

Company Secretary & Compliance Officer 

M. No. A68615 

http://www.akg-global.com/

OPEN OFFER (“OFFER”) FOR ACQUISITION OF UP TO 82,62,000 (EIGHTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY TWO THOUSAND) FULLY PAID-UP EQUITY SHARES OF FACE 
VALUE OF ` 10 EACH (“EQUITY SHARES”), REPRESENTING 26% OF THE VOTING EQUITY SHARE CAPITAL ON A FULLY DILUTED BASIS OF AKG EXIM 
LIMITED (“TARGET COMPANY”), AS OF THE TENTH WORKING DAY FROM THE CLOSURE OF THE TENDERING PERIOD OF THE OPEN OFFER (“VOTING SHARE